# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI106260

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIGFOX	09/15/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	UNABIZ		
Street Address:	Batiment E-volution		
Internal Address:	425 Rue Jean Rostand		
City:	Labege		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	31670		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9590796
Patent Number:	10056970

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2032865157

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2032858235

Email: fritz.schweitzer@farberllc.com

**Correspondent Name:** FRITZ SCHWEITZER III

Address Line 1: 4 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 287

Address Line 4: Shelton, CONNECTICUT 06848

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06518-8001A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fritz Schweitzer	
SIGNATURE:	Fritz Schweitzer	
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2024	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Patent Assignment signed#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment signed#page2.tif

source=Patent Assignment signed#page3.tif source=Patent Assignment signed#page4.tif

SSJR 06518-P0001B - FLS

**Patent Assignment** 

WHEREAS, SIGFOX, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the

laws of FRANCE, with an address of Bâtiment E-volution, 425 Rue Jean Rostand;

31670 Labege, France, and, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter

called (the "ASSIGNOR"), is the record owner of the patents/design patents/patent

application listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "PATENTS");

WHEREAS, UNABIZ, a joint stock company duly organized under and pursuant

to the laws of FRANCE, with an address of Bâtiment E-volution, 425 Rue Jean Rostand;

31670 Labege, France, and, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter

called (the "ASSIGNEE"), and is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and

privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns, grants, transfers,

and confirms the conveyance, assignment and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and

interest in the PATENTS, and the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement

thereof, along with any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, modifications

and extensions of the PATENTS.

This agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed

to be an original, but all of which, taken together, will constitute one and the same

agreement.

(continued on next page)

	ASSIGNOR			
	SIGFOX			
Date: 15 3 , 2023	X			
Location: Porcis	Print Name: <u>FLECHARD</u>			
	Title: Administration Judiciane			
<u>Declaration of Witness</u>				
I declare that I was personally preser known to me to be the person named in this ass	nt and did see <u>FLECHARO</u> who is personally ignment, duly sign and execute the same.			
Declared at Paul (FICANCE [Location]	$(5)  \text{on } \underbrace{1(0) 12513}_{\text{[Date]}}$			
	Signature of Witness			
	Signature of Witness  Name of Witness			

### SSJR 06518-P0001B - FLS Page 3

Date: 09 / 11 , 2023

Location: Labrag France

Print Name: HEARI PONG

Title: Permanent Representative of the Prendent

Declaration of Witness

I declare that I was personally present and did see HEARI PONG who is personally known to me to be the person named in this assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Declared at Labrag France, on OSIM 1013

[Date]

Signature of Witness

Pointed Standard

## Exhibit A

Patent No.	Date Issued	Title	Client	Matter
9,590,796	03/07/2017	Access Network For Digital Telecommunications System And Method Of Digital Telecommunications	06518	P0001A (United States)
10,056,970	08/21/2018	Access Network For Digital Telecommunications System And Method Of Digital Telecommunications	06518	P0001B (United States)

PATENT REEL: 066831 FRAME: 0325

**RECORDED: 03/20/2024**